

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8252/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2004 in CRLR No. 949/1988
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHUPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration and c/delay in complying the order dated 20.11.2007 passed by
this Hon'ble Court in Criminal Misc. No. 5014/2007 and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Singh bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ehraz Zafar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in filing restoration application.

Application for restoration is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its file.

Delay condoned in filing special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master